



Thunder Print Sdn. Bhd.(374290-X)
6463, Lorong Ayam Didik 2, Taman Ria Jaya Light Industrial Park,
08000 Sg. Petani, Kedah Darul Aman, Tel : 04-4418 005 Fax : 04-4424 005

CUSTOMER : RICHTER RUBBER SDN BHD	MATERIAL : SMPO 070	COLOUR : NBLK0001 + NBLK0001	Attn : <u>CATHRINE</u>
DESCRIPTION : LEAFLET HEINZ HERENZ PROBECOVER-CE1639 - HEI000003-LF	FINISHING : FOLDING		From : <u>SELLA</u>
CLOSE SIZE : 148.5MM (W) X 210MM (H)	MOULD NO : -		I hereby verify & confirm that this draft is the final copy. Any subsequent changes of the design and content of the end product will not be borne by THUNDER PRINT SDN. BHD.
OPEN SIZE : 297MM (W) X 210MM (H)	REMARK : _____		Customer Signature & Date

12.1.2024 - 6TH ARTWORK AMEND

PROBE COVERS INSTRUCTION FOR USE



Product Description: Probe covers are made from high quality natural high ammonia (HA) latex or natural vytex (VY) latex. Probe covers made from vytex latex are hypoallergenic with low protein content. The probe cover is used as hygiene protection for ultrasound transducer / probe during transvaginal and transrectal ultrasound examination. The cover allows use of the transducer / probe in scanning while helping to prevent cross contamination.

Directions to use: The probe cover intended for use by or as directed by a licensed medical practitioner during medical ultrasound imaging procedure. If the Probe Covers are sealed in composite foil, please open carefully at the serrated edge of the sealed package. Do not use sharp objects like scissors which may damage the Probe Covers.

Place the Probe Cover over the diagnostic ultrasound transducer / probe before it is used for ultrasound examination. Please observe the right side of the probe cover. Unroll it down with care over the probe of ultrasound scanner with 2 fingers. Do not overstretch the latex film. An appropriate amount of gel placed on transducer / inside the probe cover to prevent poor imaging.

Precautions: The latex probe cover is for single use only. If the probe cover is used more than once, it increases the risk of it tearing and damage and the infection of patient. Never wash it. Do not use, if the package or probe cover is damaged.

To lubricate it, use only water-based gels. Do not use oil-based lubricants; they can damage the latex probe cover.

Storage: Keep the probe cover in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight and heat. Before use, check the expiration date on the package. If the date has passed or if the packaging is damaged, do not use probe covers.

Advice: This product contains natural rubber latex, which may cause allergic reactions including anaphylactic shock. If the rubber material is sticky / brittle / torn or obviously damaged, do not use it.

100% Electronically Tested



GEBRUCHSANLEITUNG FÜR SONDENABDECKUNGEN

Produktbeschreibung: Sondenhüllen bestehen aus hochwertigem Naturlatex mit hohem Ammoniakgehalt (HA) oder Naturlatex Vytex. Sondenhüllen aus Vytex-Latex sind hypoallergen und haben einen geringen Proteingehalt. Die Sondenhülle dient als Hygieneschutz für Ultraschallwandler/-sonde bei transvaginalen und transrektalen Ultraschalluntersuchungen. Die Abdeckung ermöglicht die Verwendung des Wandlers/der Sonde beim Scannen und trägt gleichzeitig dazu bei, Kreuzkontaminationen zu verhindern.

Gebrauchsanweisung: Die Sondenhülle ist für die Verwendung durch einen zugelassenen Arzt oder gemäß dessen Anweisung während eines medizinischen Ultraschallbildgebungsverfahrens vorgesehen. Wenn die Sondenhüllen in Verbundfolie versiegelt sind, öffnen Sie sie bitte vorsichtig an der gezackten Kante der versiegelten Verpackung. Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände wie Scheren, da diese die Sondenabdeckungen beschädigen könnten.

Platzieren Sie die Sondenabdeckung über dem diagnostischen Ultraschallwandler/der diagnostischen Ultraschallsonde, bevor Sie diese für die Ultraschalluntersuchung verwenden. Bitte beachten Sie die rechte Seite der Sondenabdeckung. Rollen Sie es vorsichtig mit zwei Fingern über der Sonde des Ultraschallgeräts ab. Überdehnen Sie die Latexfolie nicht. Tragen Sie eine angemessene Menge Gel auf den Schallkopf/in die Sondenabdeckung auf, um eine schlechte Bildgebung zu verhindern.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Die Latex-Sondenhülle ist nur zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Wenn die Sondenhülle mehr als einmal verwendet wird, erhöht sich das Risiko, dass sie reißt, beschädigt wird und den Patienten infiziert. Waschen Sie es niemals. Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung oder die Sondenhülle beschädigt ist.

Verwenden Sie zum Schmieren nur Gele auf Wasserbasis. Verwenden Sie keine Schmiermittel auf Ölbasis; Sie können die Latex-Sondenhülle beschädigen.

Lagerung: Bewahren Sie die Sondenabdeckung an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und Hitze auf. Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung das Verfallsdatum auf der Verpackung. Wenn das Datum abgelaufen ist oder die Verpackung beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie keine Sondenhüllen.

Hinweis: Dieses Produkt enthält Naturkautschuklatex, der allergische Reaktionen bis hin zum anaphylaktischen Schock hervorrufen kann. Wenn das Gummimaterial klebrig, spröde, gerissen oder offensichtlich beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie es nicht.

100 % elektronisch getestet



INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DE LOS CUBRESONDAS

Descripción del producto: Los cubresondas están fabricados con látex natural de alta calidad con alto contenido en amoniaco (HA) o látex natural Vytex (VY). Los cubresondas fabricados con látex Vytex son hipoaalergénicos y tienen un bajo contenido en proteínas. Los cubresondas se utilizan como protectores higiénicos para el transductor o la sonda de ultrasonido durante las ecografías transvaginales y transrectales. Permiten utilizar el transductor o sonda en la ecografía sin riesgo de contaminación cruzada.

Indicaciones de uso: Los cubresondas deben ser utilizados por un médico autorizado o según sus indicaciones, durante un procedimiento médico de diagnóstico por imágenes de ultrasonido. Si los cubresondas están sellados con una lámina, ábralos con cuidado por el borde dentado del paquete cerrado. No utilice objetos afilados como, por ejemplo, tijeras, ya que podrían dañar los cubresondas.

Coloque el cubresonda sobre el transductor o la sonda de diagnóstico por ultrasonido antes de utilizarlo para la ecografía. Observe el lado derecho del cubresondas. Desenróllela con cuidado sobre la sonda del ecógrafo con 2 dedos. No estire demasiado la película de látex. Coloque una cantidad adecuada de gel en el transductor o dentro del cubresonda para evitar imágenes deficientes.

COPRI -SONDA ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO



Descrizione del prodotto: I copri-sonda sono realizzati in lattice naturale di alta qualità ad alto contenuto di ammoniaca (HA) o lattice naturale Vytex (VY). I copri-sonda realizzati in lattice Vytex son ipoallergenicici, a basso contenuto proteico. Il copri-sonda viene utilizzato come protezione igienica per il trasduttore/sonda a ultrasuoni durante l'esame ecografico transvaginale e transrettale. Il copri-sonda consente l'uso del trasduttore/sonda durante la scansione, contribuendo a prevenire la contaminazione crociata.

Istruzioni per l'uso: Il copri-sonda è destinato all'uso da parte o come indicato da un medico autorizzato, durante la procedura di imaging ecografico medico. Se i copri-sonda sono sigillati in pellicola composita, aprirli con attenzione dal bordo seghettato della confezione sigillata. Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti come le forbici, che potrebbero danneggiare i copri-sonda.

Collocare il copri-sonda sul trasduttore/sonda diagnostica a ultrasuoni prima di utilizzarli per l'esame ecografico. Osservare il lato destro del copri-sonda. Srotolarlo con cura sopra la sonda dello scanner a ultrasuoni con 2 dita. Non tendere eccessivamente la pellicola in lattice. Una quantità adeguata di gel posizionata sul trasduttore/all'interno del copri-sonda per evitare immagini di scarsa qualità.

Precauzioni: Il copri-sonda in lattice è esclusivamente monouso. Se il copri-sonda viene utilizzato più di una volta, aumenta il rischio di strappi, danni e infezioni al/la paziente. Non lavarlo mai. Non utilizzare se la confezione o il copri-sonda è danneggiato.

Per lubrificarlo utilizzare solo gel a base acqua. Non utilizzare lubrificanti a base olio; potrebbero danneggiare il copri-sonda in lattice.

Conservazione: Conservare il copri-sonda in un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole e dal calore. Prima dell'uso, verificare la data di scadenza sulla confezione. Se la data di scadenza è superata o se la confezione è danneggiata, non utilizzare i copri-sonda.

Consiglio: Questo prodotto contiene lattice di gomma naturale, che può causare reazioni allergiche, tra cui lo shock anafilattico. Se il materiale in gomma è appiccicoso/friabile/strappato o evidentemente danneggiato, non utilizzarlo.

Testato elettronicamente al 100%



BRUKSANVISNING FÖR SONDSKYDD

Produktbeskrivning: Sondskydd är tillverkade av högkvalitativ naturlig högammoniakslatex (HA-latex) eller naturlig vytextlatex (VY-latex). Sondskydd tillverkade av vytextlatex är hypoallergena med låg proteinhalt. Om sonskyddet används som hygienskydd för ultraljudstransduktor/-sond vid transvaginal och transrektal ultraljudsundersökning. Skyddet möjliggör användning av transduktorn/sonden vid avbildning samtidigt som det bidrar till att förhindra korskontaminering.

Instruktioner för användning: Sondskyddet är avsett att användas av eller enligt anvisning av en legitimerad läkare vid medicinsk avbildning med ultraljud. Om sonskydden är förseglade i kompositfolie ska den förseglade förpackningen öppnas försiktigt vid den tandade kanten. Använd inte vassa föremål som saxar, vilka kan skada sonskyddet.

Placera sonskyddet över den diagnostiska ultraljudstransduktorn/-sonden före den används vid en ultraljudsundersökning. Observera rätt sida på sonskyddet. Rulla försiktigt ut skyddet nedåt över ultraljudsscannerns sond med 2 fingrar. Tänk inte ut latexhinnan. En lämplig mängd gel placeras på transduktorn/innanför sonskyddet för att förhindra dålig avbildningskvalitet.

Försiktighetsåtgärder: Sonskyddet i latex är endast avsett för engångsbruk. Om sonskyddet används mer än en gång ökar risken för att det går sönder eller skadas samt att patienten infekteras. Får ej rengöras. Får ej användas om förpackningen eller sonskyddet är skadat.

Som glidmedel får endast vattenbaserad gel användas. Använd ej oljebaserade glidmedel då de kan skada sonskyddet av latex.

Förvaring: Förvara sonskyddet på en sval och torr plats skyddad från direkt solljus och hetta. Kontrollera utgångsdatumet på förpackningen före användning. Om datumet har passerat eller om förpackningen är skadad ska sonskyddet inte användas.

Råd: Denna produkt innehåller naturlig gummlatex som kan orsaka allergiska reaktioner, inklusive anafylaktisk chock. Om gummimaterialet är klibbigt/skört/trasigt eller uppenbart skadat ska det inte användas.

100 % elektroniskt testat



BRUGSANVISNING TIL BESKYTTELSE TIL ULTRALYDSPROBER

Produktbeskrivelse: Beskyttelserne til ultralydsproben er lavet af naturlig latex af høj kvalitet med et højt ammoniakindhold (HA) eller naturlig vytex (VY) latex. Beskyttelser til ultralydsproben, der er lavet af vytex-latex er hypo-allergene og har lavt proteinindhold. Beskyttelsen til ultralydsproben bruges som hygiejnisk beskyttelse til ultralydstransduceren/proben under transvaginal og transrektal ultralydsundersøgelse. Beskyttelserne gør det muligt at bruge transduceren/proben til at scanne, og den hjælper samtidig med at forebygge krydskontaminering.

Retningslinjer for brug: Beskyttelsen til ultralydsproben, der er beregnet til brug af, eller på anmodning fra en praktiserende læge under medicinsk billedbehandling med ultralyd. Hvis ultralydsprobens beskyttelser er forseglet i kompositfolie, skal de åbnes omhyggeligt ved den takkede kant af den forseglede pakke. Brug ikke skarpe genstande som sakse, der kan beskadige beskyttelserne til ultralydproben.

Placer beskyttelsen til ultralydsproben over den diagnostiske ultralydstransducer/-probe, før den bruges til ultralydsundersøgelse. Læg mærke til højre side af beskyttelsen til ultralydsproben. Rul den forsigtigt ned over proben af ultralydsscanneren med to fingre. Undgå at overstrække latexfilmen. Der påføres en passende mængde gel på transduceren / indersiden af ultralydsprobens beskyttelse for at forhindre dårlig billeddannelse.

Forholdsregler: Latexprobens beskyttelse er kun beregnet til engangsbrug. Hvis ultralydsprobens beskyttelse bruges mere end en gang, øger den risikoen for, tæring og beskadigelse af den, og at den måske inficerer patienten. Må aldrig vaskes. Må ikke bruges, hvis pakken eller ultralydsprobens beskyttelse er beskadiget.

Brug kun vandbaserede geler til smøring. Brug ikke oliebaseerede smøremidler, da de kan beskadige latexprobens beskyttelse.

Precauciones de uso: El cubresondas de látex es de un solo uso. Si la funda de la sonda se utiliza más de una vez, aumenta el riesgo de que se rompa y dañe y de infección del paciente. No lo lave nunca. No lo utilice si el envase o el cubresondas están dañados.

Para lubricarlo, utilice solo geles con base acuosa. No utilice lubricantes con base de aceite, ya que pueden dañar el cubresondas de látex.

Almacenamiento: Mantenga el cubresondas en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa y del calor. Antes de utilizarlo, compruebe la fecha de caducidad que figura en el envase. No utilice un cubresondas después de su fecha de caducidad o si su envase está dañado.

Consejo: Este producto contiene látex de caucho natural, que podría causar reacciones alérgicas, incluyendo el shock anafilático. Si el material de goma está pegajoso, frágil, rasgado o evidentemente dañado, no lo utilice.

100 % probados electrónicamente



PROTECTIONS DE SONDE MODED'EMPLOI

Description du produit : Les protections de sondes sont fabriquées en latex naturel à haute teneur en ammoniac (HA) ou en latex naturel Vytex (VY) de haute qualité. Les protections de sondes en latex vytex son hypoallergéniques et à faible teneur en protéines. La protection de sonde est utilisée comme protection hygiénique pour le transducteur / la sonde d'échographie pendant l'examen échographique transvaginal et transrectal. Le couvercle permet d'utiliser le transducteur / la sonde en scannage tout en évitant la contamination croisée.

Moded'emploi : La protection de la sonde est destinée à être utilisée par un médecin agréé ou selon les instructions de celui-ci, au cours d'une procédure d'imagerie médicale par ultrasons. Si les protections de sonde sont scellés dans une feuille d'aluminium composite, veuillez ouvrir soigneusement le bord dentelé de l'emballage scellé. N'utilisez pas d'objets pointus comme des ciseaux qui pourraient endommager les protections de sondes.

Placez la protection de la sonde sur le transducteur/la sonde de diagnostic à ultrasons avant de l'utiliser pour l'examen échographique. Veuillez respecter le côté approprié de la protection de la sonde. Déroulez-la avec précaution sur la sonde de l'échographe avec deux doigts. Ne pas trop étirer le film en latex. Une quantité appropriée de gel est placée sur le transducteur / à l'intérieur de la protection de la sonde pour éviter une mauvaise imagerie.

Précautions : La protection de sonde en latex est à usage unique. Si la protection de la sonde est utilisé plus d'une fois, cela augmente le risque de déchirure et de détérioration et d'infection du patient. Ne jamais la laver. Ne pas utiliser si l'emballage ou la protection de la sonde est endommagée.

Pour la lubrifier, n'utilisez que des gels à base d'eau. Ne pas utiliser de lubrifiants à base d'huile, car ils peuvent endommager le revêtement de la sonde en latex.

Stockage : Conservez la protection de la sonde dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et de la chaleur. Avant toute utilisation, vérifiez la date de péremption figurant sur l'emballage. N'utilisez pas les protections de sonde si la date de péremption est dépassée ou si l'emballage est endommagé.

Conseil : Ce produit contient du latex de caoutchouc naturel et peut provoquer des réactions allergiques, notamment un choc anaphylactique. Si le matériau en caoutchouc est collant / cassant / déchiré ou manifestement endommagé, ne l'utilisez pas.

100 % des unités testées par voie électronique



INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO DAS CAPAS PARA SONDA

Descrição do produto: As capas para sonda são feitas de látex com alto teor de amônia (HA) natural de alta qualidade ou látex vytex (VY) natural. As capas para sonda em látex vytex são hipoaalergénicas com baixo teor proteico. A capa para sonda é utilizada como proteção higiénica para transdutor/sonda de ecografia durante ecografias transvaginais e transretais. A capa permite a utilização do transdutor/sonda durante o exame, ao mesmo tempo que ajuda a prevenir a contaminação cruzada.

Modo de emprego: A capa para sonda destina-se a ser utilizada por, ou de acordo com as instruções de, um médico qualificado durante o procedimento médico de ecografia. Se as capas para sonda estiverem seladas em película de composito, abra cuidadosamente a embalagem selada pela extremidade serrilhada. Não utilize objetos aguçados, como tesouras, que podem danificar as capas para sonda.

Coloque a capa para sonda por cima do transdutor/sonda de ecografia diagnóstica antes de o(a) utilizar na ecografia. Observe o lado direito da capa para sonda. Usando 2 dedos, desenrole-a para baixo com cuidado, para cobrir a sonda do aparelho de ecografia. Não estique excessivamente a película de látex. Deve ser colocada uma quantidade adequada de gel no transdutor/dentro da capa da sonda, para evitar a obtenção de imagens de fraca qualidade.

Precauções: A capa em látex para sonda, destina-se a uma única utilização. Se a capa para sonda for usada mais do que uma vez, aumenta o risco de esta se rasgar e ficar danificada, e de infeção do doente. Nunca lave a capa para sonda. Não utilize, se a embalagem ou a capa para sonda estiver danificada.

Para lubrificar a capa para sonda, utilize apenas géis à base de água. Não utilize lubrificantes à base de óleo, porque podem danificar a capa em látex para sonda.

Armazenamento: Mantenha a capa para sonda num local fresco e seco, afastado da luz solar direta e do calor. Antes de utilizar, verifique o prazo de validade na embalagem. Se o prazo tiver expirado ou se a embalagem estiver danificada, não utilize as capas para sonda.

Conselho: Este produto contém látex de borracha natural, que pode causar reações alérgicas incluindo choque anafilático. Se o material de borracha estiver pegajoso/friável/rasgado ou claramente danificado, não o utilize.

100% eletronicamente testado

Opbevaring: Opbevar ultralydsprobens beskyttelse et koligt sted på behørig af stand fra direkte sollys og varme. Tjek udløbsdatoen på pakken inden brug. Brug ikke beskyttelser til ultralydsprobe, hvis datoen er overskredet, eller emballagen er beskadiget.

Råd: Dette produkt indeholder naturlig gummlatex, der kan forårsage allergiske reaktioner, herunder anafylaktisk chok. Hvis gummimaterialet er klebrigt/skrobeligt/revet eller tydeligt beskadiget, så må du ikke bruge det.

100 % elektronisk testet

BRUKSANVISNING FOR SONDEDEKSLER



Produktbeskrivelse: Sondedeksler er lavet af høykvalitets naturlig høy ammoniak (HA) lateks eller naturlig vytex (VY) lateks. Sondedeksler laget av vytex latex er hypoallergene med lavt proteininnhold. Sondedeksler brukes som hygienebeskyttelse for ultralydstransduser/-sonde under transvaginal og transrektal ultralydundersøkelse. Dekselet muliggjør bruk av transduseren/sonden ved skanning samtidig som det bidrar til å forhindre krysskontaminering.

Bruksanvisning: Sondedekslelet er beregnet for bruk av eller som anvist av en autorisert lege under medisinsk ultralydbildebehandling. Hvis sondedekslene er forseglet i kompositifolie, vennligst åpne forsiktig ved den taggete kanten av den forseglede pakken. Ikke bruk skarpe gjenstander som sakks som kan skade sondedekslelet.

Plasser sondedekslelet over den diagnostiske ultralydtransduseren/sonden før den brukes til ultralydundersøkelse. Vær oppmerksom på høyre side av sondedekslet. Rull den forsiktig ned over sonden på ultralydskammeren med 2 fingre. Ikke overtrekk lateksfilmen. En passende mengde gel plassert på transduseren/inne i sondedekslet for å forhindre dårlig bildebehandling.

Forholdsregler: Latekssondedekslelet er kun for engangsbruk. Hvis sondedekslelet brukes mer enn én gang, øker det faren for at det rives i stykker, blir skadet, og medfører infeksjon av pasienten. Vask den aldri. Ikke bruk hvis emballasjen eller sondedekslelet er skadet.

Før å smøre den bruk kun vannbasert gel. Ikke bruk oljebaserte smøremidler; de kan skade latekssondedekslelet.

Opbevaring: Opbevar sondedekslet på et kjølig, tørt sted unna fra direkte sollys og varme. Før bruk, sjekk utløpsdatoen på emballasje. Hvis datoen har passert eller hvis emballasjen er skadet, ikke bruk sondedekslelet.

Råd: Dette produktet inneholder naturlig gummlateks, som kan forårsake allergiske reaksjoner, inkludert anafylaktisk sjokk. Hvis gummimaterialet er klissete / sprøtt / revet eller åpenbart skadet, ikke bruk det.

100 % elektronisk testet

ULTRAÄÄNIANTURIN SUOJAN KÄYTTÖOHJE



Tuotekuvaus: Ultraäänianturin suoja valmistetaan korkealaatuisesta luonnollisesta korkean ammoniakkipitoisuuden (HA) lateksista tai luontaisten vytexin (VY) lateksista. Ultraäänianturin suoja, jotka on valmistettu vytex lateksista, ovat allergiaystävällisiä matalalla proteiini-itoisuudella. Ultraäänianturin suojaä käytetään hygieniasuojina ultraäänianturissa/-koettimessa transvaginaalisessa ja transrektaalaisessa ultraäänitutkimuksessa. Suoja mahdollistaa ultraäänianturin/-koettimen käyttämisen tutkimuksessa ja suojaä samaan aikaan ristikontaminaatioita.

Käyttöohje: Ultraäänianturin suoja on tarkoitettu lisensoidun lääketieteen ammatinharjoittajan käyttöön tai valvonnassa lääketieteellisen ultraäänikuvantamistoinnon aikana. Jos ultraäänianturin suoja on sinetöity suojaavaan kääreeseen, avaa se varovasti sinetöidyn pakkauksen hammastetusta reunasta. Älä käytä teräviä esineitä, kuten sakasia, jotka voivat vaurioittaa ultraäänianturin suojaä.

Aseta ultraäänianturin suoja ultraäänianturin/-koettimen päälle ennen kuin sitä käytetään ultraäänitutkimukseen. Huomioi suojan oikea puoli. Rullaa se auki varovasti ultraääniskammerin koettimen päälle kahdella sormella. Älä venytä lateksikalvoa liika. Sopiva määrä geeliä anturilla / ultraäänianturin suojan sisällä estää huonon kuvantamisen.

Turvaohjeet: Lateksinen ultraäänianturin suoja on kertakäyttöinen. Jos ultraäänianturin suojaä käytetään useammin kuin kerran, riski sen repeämisestä ja vaurioitumisesta sekä potilaan infektiosta kasvavat. Älä pese koskaan. Älä käytä, jos pakkaus tai ultraäänianturin suoja on vaurioitunut.

Käytä liukastamiseen ainoastaan vesi-pohjaisia geelejä. Älä käytä öljypohjaisia liukvoiteita, ne voivat vaurioittaa lateksista ultraäänianturin suojaä.

Varaintointi: Pidä ultraäänianturin suojaät viileässä paikassa poissa suorasta auringonvalosta ja lämmöstä. Tarkasta viimeinen käyttöajan-kohta pakkauksesta ennen käyttöä. Jos päiväys on mennyt tai pakkaus on vaurioitunut, älä käytä ultraäänianturin suojaä.

Tiedoksi: Tämä tuote sisältää luonnollista kumilateksia, joka voi aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita mukaan lukien anafylaktinen sokki. Jos kumimateriaali on tahmeaa/haurasta/rakkulaista tai selvästi vaurioitunut, älä käytä sitä.

100 % sähköisesti testattu

rrt Vertrieb und Service GmbH, Heinrich Kümmel Str. 3, 30169 Hannover, Germany.

MedEnvoy Switzerland, Gotthardstrasse 28, 6302 Zug, Switzerland.

Richter Rubber Technology Sdn. Bhd., Plot 209, Kuala Ketil Industrial Estate, 09300 Kuala Ketil, Kedah, Malaysia.

e-mail: richter@myrrt.de website: www.myrrt.de

Heinz Herenz Medizinalbedarf GmbH

Rudolfweg 10, 21031 HAMBURG, GERMANY

1639 ISO 4074



211123_REV3

6.1MM